Notice of Regular LAC Meeting

Northern Settlement of Sled Lake

A Regular Meeting of the Northern Settlement of Sled Lake Local Advisory Committee is scheduled as follows:

- DATE: Thursday May 2nd, 2024
- TIME: 10:00 AM
- PLACE: Settlement Hall, Sled Lake, SK.

WHO CAN ATTEND?

All meetings are open to the public and anyone is welcome to attend.

AGENDA ITEMS

If you wish to have items included on the agenda, please contact Sandra at Northern Municipal Services at 1-800-663-1555 by Monday, April 29th, 2024

PRESENTING AT THE MEETING

If you wish to be added to the Agenda, please contact Sandra at Northern Municipal Services at 1-800-663-1555 by Monday, April 29th, 2024

> Northern Municipal Services Northern Municipal Advisor Tel: 1-800-663-1555 Fax: 1-306-425-2401 Email: nms@gov.sk.ca Box 113, La Ronge, SK. SOJ 1L0

https://www.planningforgrowthnorthsk.com/sled-lake.html